CH \$40.00 11902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADP, LLC		09/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: CDK Global, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1950 Hassell Road	
City:	ty: Hoffman Estates	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60195	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1190219	PAYROLL PLUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158828220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 882-8200

Email: SFTrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Hollander and Jocelyn Belloni
Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1106733.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jocelyn M. Belloni
SIGNATURE:	/jocelyn m. belloni/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ADP, LLC to CDK GLOBAL, LLC Assignment#page1.tif source=ADP, LLC to CDK GLOBAL, LLC Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0046

900301712

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly ADP, Inc.), with its principal place of business at One ADP Boulevard, Roseland, New Jersey 07068 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademark registration:

Trademark	Registration No.	Country
PAYROLL PLUS	1,190,219	United States

WHEREAS, CDK Global, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly ADP Dealer Services, Inc.), with its principal place of business at 1950 Hassell Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195 (the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks. Assignor and Assignee hereby consent to and request recordation of this Assignment and further authorize and request that all official documents and communications relating to said trademarks issue and deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns.

THIS SPACE LEFT INTENTIALLY BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0047

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of the date of the last signature below.

	(Assignor)
	By:/"WW\("V
	Michael A. Bonarti
	President
	State of Alw Texal County of FZXX
	County of 47344
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this & day of Sept.,
	2014, by MChall Buyla Ar proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
	be the person who appeared before me.
•	
ģ	
	Notary Public/
	DÖNNA J DEZAO NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF NEW JERSEY
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 17, 2016
;	CDK GLOBAL, LLC
	(Assignee)
	By: 1-4-6-1
	Kenheih J. Gladish
	President & Secretary
	•
6	State of <u>1</u>
6	County of Look
į	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 15 day of SUPLEW SUPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE SUPLEMENTAL DESCRIPT
	2014, by <u>Kenneth J. Cladish</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
ļ	be the person who appeared before me.
k	athlen n Kelly
	Notary Public
š	with a part
en _{ar} e	
•	Official Seal Kathleen M Kelly
	Notary Public State of Illinois 🦿
	y Commission Expires 06/24/2018 く へんへんへんへんへんへんへん

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 09/19/2014

ADP, LLC